03/2012-Customs (ADD) dt.13.01.2012. In 
view  of  the  above,  I  find  and  hold  that,  consequent  upon  the  revised 
description of the above said goods,  M/s. Siddharth Filaments Pvt.  Ltd is 
liable to pay the Customs duty i.e.  Anti- Dumping Duty (ADD) amounting 
to  Rs.4,23,590/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred 
Ninety Only) as detailed in Annexure-A attached of this Show Cause Notice and 
the same is liable to be recovered along with applicable interest.

28. I find that the importer has failed to follow the conditions of Section 
46(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 as they have not made truthful declaration

[...]

knowingly  mis-declared  the  impugned  goods  and  suppressed  their  correct 
description with the clear intention of evading payment of  Customs Duty. I 
have already held that the differential Customs Duty, namely Anti-Dumping 
Duty  amounting  to  Rs.  4,23,590/-  (Rupees  Four  Lakhs  Twenty  Three 
Thousand  Five  Hundred  Ninety  only),  is  recoverable  from  M/s.  Siddharth 
Filaments Pvt. Ltd. under the provisions of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 
1962.  Since  the  imposition  of  penalty  under  Section  114A  is  directly  and 
unambiguously linked to the confirmation of duty under Section 28(4), I hold